503510819 10/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3557445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONATO POMPA	09/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREMIER LAB SUPPLY
Street Address:	1982 SW HAYWORTH AVENUE
City:	PORT ST. LUCIE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34953

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14862546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 772-873-1700

Email: jbeckman@premierlabsupply.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH BECKMAN

Address Line 1: 1982 SW HAYWORTH AVENUE Address Line 4: PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34953

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PREMIER.004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH BECKMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/jsb/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Microcup_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036734 FRAME: 0956

503510819

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, I, <u>Donato Pompa</u> of Premier Lab Supply Inc. Port St Lucie Florida ("Assignor"), have made an invention entitled

"Integral Cap Sample Cup" and

WHEREAS, Premier Lab Supply Inc. located at 1982 SW Hayworth Street Port St Lucie Florida ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention aforesaid and the United States Patent Number or Patent Application Number (to be determined) therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all for Letter Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

Executed this 14 th day of September 2015.
Signature of Inventor:
Donato Pompa
ϵ
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARTIN
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / day of September , 2015, by
Donato Pompa who is personally known to me or has produced a
identification.
Notary: Open S. BECKMAN
Seal: WY COMMISSION FEE 138380 FYPIRES January 4 2016

PATENT REEL: 036734 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 10/06/2015

Bunded Thru Budget Notary Services